AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
TCXO
Page 1 of 4
Page 1 of 4
SERIES RTXA/RTVA-2016
RALTRON ELECTRONICS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F lo r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: +1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: http://www.raltron.com
• SPECIFICATIONS FOR OUTPUT CMOS
 NOTE: 1. NOT ALL STABILITIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGES.
    CONTACT FACTORY FOR AVAILABILITY.
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - SERIES
STABILITY
 (ppm)
TEMP RANGE
 (˚C)
VOLTAGE
 (V)
-
OUTPUT - FREQ
(MHz)
- TAPE &
REEL
RTXEA (TCXO
with E/D)
- 2016
A: ±0.5
B: ±1.0
C: ±1.5
D: ±2.0
E: ±2.5
 LZ:  0 ~ +70
 HZ: -20 ~ +70
 F3: -30 ~ +85
 D3: -40 ~ +85
  1: 1.8
  2: 2.8
  33: 3.3
  F*: 1.8 ~ 3.3
- C: CMOS - 8 ~ 70
-
TR
            *Other ranges available. Please contact factory.
• FEATURES
• TEMPERATURE STABILITY ±0.5 ppm ~ ± 2ppm
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -40˚C ~ +105˚C
• RELIABILITY TESTING PER AEC-Q200
PARAMETER VALUE
FREQUENCY RANGE 8 ~ 70 MHz
SUPPLY VOLTAGE        1.8, 2.5, 3.3, 1.8 ~ 3.3 V
INPUT CURRENT 10 mA max
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
vs. TEMPERATURE
 @ -40 ~ +85˚C ±0.5 ppm
 @ -40 ~ +105˚C ±1.25 ppm
 @ -40 ~ +125˚C ±5 ppm
vs. LOAD (±10%) ±0.2 ppm max
vs. SUPPLY VOLTAGE (VCC ±5%) ±0.2 ppm max
AGING 1st YEAR ±1.0 ppm max
INITIAL FREQUENCY
CALIBRATION
MEASURED AT 25°C, BEFORE
SHIPMENT
±1.0 ppm max
REFLOW SHIFT
2 CONSECUTIVE REFLOWS,
AFTER 2 HOURS RELAXATION
±1.0 ppm max
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE1
-40 ~ +85˚C
 -40 ~ +105˚C
 -40 ~ +125˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -55 ~ +125˚C
OUTPUT WAVEFORM CMOS
OUTPUT SYMMETRY (VT=1/2Vcc) 45 ~ 55%
LOAD 15 pF
START-UP TIME 2 ms max
ENABLE / DISABLE
FUNCTION
PIN 1: HIGH, PIN 3  –OSCILLATION

NOTE: 1. NOT ALL STABILITIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGES.
    CONTACT FACTORY FOR AVAILABILITY.
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - SERIES
STABILITY
 (ppm)
TEMP RANGE
 (˚C)
VOLTAGE
 (V)
FREQ TUNING
RANGE (ppm)
-
OUTPUT - FREQ
(MHz)
- TAPE &
REEL
RTXA (TCXO)
RTVA (VCTCXO)
- 2016
A: ±0.5
B: ±1.0
C: ±1.5
D: ±2.0
E: ±2.5
 LZ:  0 ~ +70
 HZ: -20 ~ +70
 F3: -30 ~ +85
 D3: -40 ~ +85
  1: 1.8
  2: 2.8
  33: 3.3
F*: 1.8 ~ 3.3
RTXA: Blank
RTVA:
26: ±7 ~ ±16
-
S: Clipped
Sine wave
- 9.50 ~ 52.00
-
TR
*Other ranges available. Please contact factory.
• FEATURES
• TEMPERATURE STABILITY ±0.5ppm ~ ± 2.0ppm
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -40˚C ~ +125˚C
• VOLTAGE CONTROL AVAILABLE (RTVA-2016 SERIES)
• RELIABILITY TESTING PER AEC-Q200
PARAMETER VALUE
FREQUENCY RANGE 9.500 ~ 52.000 MHz
SUPPLY VOLTAGE         1.8, 2.5, 3.3, 1.8 ~ 3.3 V
CURRENT
@ Freq.≤ 26MHz  2.0 mA max
@ Freq.≥26MHz   2.5 mA max
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
vs. TEMPERATURE
 @ -40 ~ +85˚C ± 0.5 ppm
 @ -40 ~ +105˚C ±1.25 ppm
 @ -40 ~ +125˚C ±5 ppm
vs. LOAD (±10%) ±0.2 ppm max
vs. SUPPLY VOLTAGE (VDC ±5%) ±0.2 ppm max
AGING 1st YEAR ±1.0 ppm max
INITIAL FREQUENCY
CALIBRATION
MEASURED AT 25°C, BEFORE
SHIPMENT
±1.0 ppm max
REFLOW SHIFT
2 CONSECUTIVE REFLOWS,
AFTER 2 HOURS RELAXATION
±1.0 ppm max
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE1